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*lOP40* 
WITH SHADOE STEVENS 

***COMPACT DISC #1, TRACK 10, HAS 1KHZ REFERENCE TONE*** 

TOPICAL PROMOS 
TOPICAL PROMOS FOR SHOW #10 ARE LOCATED ON CD SIDE 4. TRACKS. 6 & 7 

TOPICALS ON VINYL LOCATED AT THE END OF SIDE 4A 
DO NOT USE AFTER SHOW #10 

1. HOT HITS, BIG STARS. FACTS. FIGURES AND COUNTDOWN POWER 
:29 

2. 

Hey, Shadoe stevens on AT40. Last week some of the 
Biggest Billboard names ever and Hottest Stars on the 
Chart, debuted in the countdown with New Hits. The 
Rolling Stones rolled in on their latest set of 'Steel 
Wheels' "ROCK AND A HARD PLACE." Madonna returned with 
her latest from the "Like a Prayer" album, it's called, 
'!OH FATHER. n And t:t~os~:: ev·er-popalar New Kids on the 
Block, debuted with a hit from their Christmas album -­
the song "THIS ONE 1 S FOR THE CHILDREN. 11 We've got the 
Hottest Hits by the Biggest Stars, plus all the facts and 
figures too, on American Top 40. 

NO BLAME FOR THEIR #1 REIGN :25 

Hi, Shadoe Stevens on AT40. Well, their debut album, 
"GIRL YOU KNOW IT'S TRUE, 11 has hit #1 and given them Four 
massive mega-hits: The #2 title song, then THREE #lrs 
in a row: "BABY, DON'T FORGET MY NUMBER" -- "GIRL, I'M 
GONNA MISS YOU" -- and now "BLAME IT ON THE RAIN. 11 Milli 
Vanilli power I showered the top of the Official 
Billboard Chart last week. Will they continue their 
'Reign' at #1? Ah, D'Shadoe knows -- on American top 40. 

I ABC Watermark I e OABC RADIO NETWORKS 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 Phone (818) 980-9490 FAX (213) 850-5832 



AME ICAN AT 40 CUE SHEET 

* ror40 * I ABCWotermark I e 
35 75 Cahuenga Blvd W.. Suote 555. Los Angeles. CA 90068 
Phone (818) 980-9490 FAX (213) 850·5832 

AIR DATE WEEKEND: 12/03/89 
SHOW NUMBER: .1Q.. HOUR: _1_ 

Outsode the U.S contact RADIO EXPRESS 1-213-850-1003 OABC RADIO NE1WORKS 
WITH SHADOE STEVENS 

00:00 BILLBOARD: • AMERICAN TOP 40 IS BROUGHT TO YOU IN PART BY CAREFREE SUGARLESS 
GUM. FEELING GOOD ABOUT YOURSELF ... FEELING CAREFREE. BY LEVI'S NON-ZIP ... EVER­

¥11P •.. BUTTON-FLY 5-{)-1 JEANS. AND BY SEARS ... WHERE YOU GET YOUR MONEY'S WORTH 
AND A WHOLE LOT MORE. • 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART 1- AL CAPP!RON HICKLIN/SOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI 
#40 DOWNTOWN TRAIN (A) Rod Stewart . 
#39 THE ARMS OF ORION (A/B) Prince with Sheena Easton 
138 DIDN'T I (BLOW YOUR MIND) (B) New Kids on the Block 

K-MART I DOW I SEARS 
Voice out cold with ... 
• ... whole lot more. • 

lRACK 1 RUN TlME 16:50 

AT40 JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:30 

#37 WHEN THE NIGHT COMES (A) Joe Cocker 
#36 MISS YOU MUCH (A) Janet Jackson 

American Top 40 Promotional Announcement 
DRUG FREE AMERICA I SEARS 
Voice out cold with ... 
• ... sponsored by Sears. • 

lRACK 2 RUN TlME 8:19 

AT40JINGLE 

STATION MENTIONS 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 
STATION ID :10 

#35 OH FATHER (A/6) Madonna 
#34 ROCK AND A HARD PLACE ( ) Rolling Stones 

GREYHOUND I MAYBELUNE 

... 1:30 

:60 

Voice out cold with... ~ ).,1 
• ... sponsored by Sears." ::J f . ( ~----· "···~.,.,., .... ......,------.2.;.22. 
ORION PICTURES I SEARS ~ 

lRACK 3 RUN TlME 9:53 

AT40 JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:00 

#33 ME SO HORNY (B) The 2 Live Crew 
#32. I LIVE BY THE GROOVE (A) Paul Carrack 
#31 FREE FALLIN' (A) Tom Petty 

THEME IN AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 
THEME: 56:50 (ALCAPP/RON HICKLINISOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI) 

WARNER HOME VIDEO I SEARS 
Voice out cold with ... 
• ... whole lot more. • 

lRACK 4 RUN TlME 12:38 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 
STATION ID :10 

AMERICAN TOP 40 uses "HIT DISC CD•su provided bv 
14444 Bellwood Parkway 
Dallas. Texas 75244-3228 
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AME ICAN 
* ror40 * 1 ABC watermark 1 e 

WITH SHADOE STEVENS 
3575 Cahuenga 81\/d W. Suole 555. los Angeles. CA 90068 
Phone (818) 980·9490 FAX (213) 850·5832 
OutSide the U.S. contacl RADIO EXPRESS 1·213·850 1003 

AT 40 CUE SHEET 
AIR DATE WEEKEND: 12/03/89 

SHOW NUMBER: ..1Q_ HOUR: _l_ 

OABC RADIO NETWORKS 
00:00 lHEME AND OPENING OF PART II - AL CAPPIRON HICKLIN/SOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI 

#30 THE ANGEL SONG (A) Great White 
#2S HOW AM I SUPPOSED TO LIVE WITHOUT YOU (A) Michael Bolton 
STATION MENTIONS 
128 THIS ONE'S FOR THE CHILDREN (A) New Kids on the Block 

MAYBELLINE I SEARS I K-MART 
Voice out cold with ... 
• ... sale ends Saturday." 

lRACK 1 RUN TIME 13:21 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:30 

#ZT JUST BETWEEN YOU AND ME (A)) Lou Gramm 
126 SWING THE MOOD ( ) Jive Bunny and the Mastennixers 

American Top 40 Promotional Announcement 
LEVI'S ~-1 JEANS 
Jingle ends cold with ... 
• ... that's good ... l think. • 

lRACK 2 RUN TIME 11:27 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT ·2:00 
STATION ID :10 

125 BUST A MOVE (A) Young M.C. 
#24 EVERYTHING (AlB) Jody Whatley 
#23 THE LAST WORTHLESS EVENING (A) Don Henley 

U.S. ACTIVE ARMY I MAGNA VOX 

1:30 

:60 

WARNER HOME VIDEO I DOW 
Voice out cold with ... 
• ... sponsored by Freestyle.' 6' -let p.- -------'""'!!!~.88.___ 

lRACK 3 RUN TIME 12:09 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:00 

#22 LISTEN TO YOUR HEART (B) Roxette 
#21 LOVE SONG (A) Tesla 

lHEME IN AND UNDER WITii TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 
lHEME: 56:50 (AL CAPP/RON HICKLINISOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI) 

K-MART I DRUG FREE AMERICA 
Voice out cold with ... 
• ... drug free America 

lRACK 4 RUN llME 10:43 
LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 

:60 

STATION ID :10 centUY\!21 t4444BeitwoodParkway 

AMERICAN TOP 40 uses "HIT CISC CC'S" provided by raOGRAMMING,I:C.J. · 1214l~~it~~·::~~~0: 



AM ICAN 
* ror40 * 1 ABC Watermark I e 

WITH SHADOE STEVENS 
3575 Cahuenga Blvel W. Suote 555. Los Angeles. CA 90068 
Phone (818) 980-9490 FAX (213) 850-5832 
OutSide the US contact RADIO EXPRESS 1·213·850·1003 

AT 40 CUE SHEET 
AIR DATE WEEKEND: 12103189 

SHOW NUMBER: .1Q_ HOUR: _L 

GABC RADIO ME1WORKS 
00:00 lHEME AND OPENING OF PART Ill- AL CAPP/RON HICKLINISOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI 

STATION MENTIONS . 
120 DON'T MAKE ME OVER (A) Sybil 
#19 JUST LIKE JESSE JAMES (A) Cher 
#18 DON'T SHUT ME OUT (B) Kevin Paige 

SEARS I WARNER HOME VIDEO I DOW 
Voice out cold with ... 
• ... sponsored by Freestyle." 

lRACK 1 RUN TIME 12:26 

AT40 JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:30 

#17 RHYTHM NATION (NB)) Janet Jackson 
#16 PUMP UP THE JAM (A) Technotronic featuring Felly 

American Top 40 Promotional Announcement 
LEVI'S 5-0-1 JEANS I SEARS 
Voice out cold with ... 
• ... sponsored by Sears. • 

lRACK 2 RUN TIME 10:24 

AT40JINGLE 

#15 LIVING IN SIN (A) Bon Jovi 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 
STATION ID :10 

FLASHBACK: TOP FIVE HITS FROM DECEMBER 2. 1972 
#14 GET ON YOUR FEET (B) Gloria Estefan 

MAYBELLINE I U.S. ACTIVE ARMY 
ORION PICTURES I SEARS 
Voice out cold with ... 
• ... whole lot more." 

lRACK 3 RUN TIME 9:48 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:00 

#13 LEAVE A LIGHT ON (NB) Belinda Carlisle 
#12 DON'T' CLOSE YOUR EYES (B) Kix 
#11 WITH EVERY BEAT OF MY HEART (A)) Taylor Dayne 

lHEME IN AND UNDER Willi TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 
lHEME: 56:50 (AL CAPP/RON HICKLINISOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI) 

K-MART I DRUG FREE AMERICA 
Voice out cold with ... 
• ... drug free America." 

lRACK 4 RUN TIME 15:02 
LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 

1:30 

:60 

2:00 

,. 
~~~~-

t; 
" 

STATION ID :10 centunr2I 14444Bettwooc1Parkway 

AMERICAN TOP 40 uses 11HIT DISC CD'S 11 provided by nnr.u •• .., .. r. ,,:rJ, 121419~~~~~·~~=:~.! 



AME ICAN AT 40 CUE SHEET 

* mr40 * 1 ABC watermark 1 e 
WITH SHADOE STEVENS 

35 75 Cahuenga Blvd W . S'"te 555. Los Angeles. CA 90068 
Phone (818) 980·9490 FAX (213) 850·5832 

AIR DATE WEEKEND: 12/03/89 
SHOW NUMBER: ...1.Q_ HOUR: _L 

OutSide the US contact RADIO EXPRESS 1·213·850·1003 8ABC RADIO NETWORKS 

00:00 lliEME AND OPENING OF PART fV- AL CAPP/RON HICKLINISOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI 

#10 POISON (A) Alice Cooper 
#9 LDD: WHEN I SEE YOU SMILE (A) Bad English 

LEVI'S 5-0-1 JEANS I SEARS I DOW 
Voice out cold with ... 
• ... sponsored by Freestyle. • 

lRACK 1 RUN TIME 11 :29 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:30 

18 DONT KNOW MUCH (B) Unda Ronstadt (featuring Aaron Neville) 
#7 BACK TO LIFE (A) Soul II Soul 

AT 40 PROMO I LEVI'S 5-0-1 JEANS 
Jingle ends cold with ... 
• ... Levi's 5-0-1 Jeans." 

lRACK 2 RUN TIME 7:51 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 
STATION 10 :10 

16 ANOTHER DAY IN PARADISE (A) Phil Collins 
#5 LOVE SHACK (B) B-52's 

MAYBELLINE I CAREFREE GUM 
SEARS I DRUG FREE AMERICA 
Voice out cold with ... 
• ... drug free America." 

lRACK 3 RUN TIME 10:23 

AT40JINGLE 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 1:00 

#4 ANGELIA (A) Richard Marx 
13 CIT'S JUSD THE WAY THAT YOU LOVE ME (A) Paula Abdul 
#2 WE DIDNT START THE FIRE (B) Billy Joel 

1:30 

:60 

2:00 

GREYHOUND I SEARS 
Voice out cold with ... 
• ... whole lot more." /j~ tF------..-:60 

lRACK 4 RUN TIME 11 :38 

LOCAL SPOT INSERT 2:00 

#1 BLAME IT ON THE RAIN (A) Milli Vanilli 

**WfOPICAL PROMOS ON VINYL LOCATED AT THE END OF SIDE 4A*** 
***ON CO AT THE END OF DISC 4, lRACKS 6 AND 7*** 

CLOSE: SO UNTIL WE MEET AGAIN, THIS IS YOUR BEST FRIEND, D'SHODOE. 
BYE-BYE OUT THERE. 
THEME IN AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 
THEME: 59:59 (AL CAPP/RON HICKLINISOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI) 

lRACK 5 RUN TIME 6:28 



TW TITLE ARTIST----YEAR 
:: SHOW TITLE 1894·10 (891202) :::::::::::::: 

LABEL/DIST LABEL SONGWRITERS 
------------·--- -----------········-------- --···------

:::$:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

BLAME IT ON THE RAIH Hilli Vanilli 89 Arista 
2 WE DIDN'T START THE FIRE Billy Joel 74 Columbia 
3 (IT'S JUST)THE WAY THAT YOU Paula Abdul 88 Virgin 
4 AHGELIA Richard Marx 87 EHI 
5 lOVE SHACK The B-52's 80 Reprise 
6 ANOTHER DAY IN PARADISE Phil Collins 81 Atlantic 
7 BACK TO LIFE Soul.II Soul(featuringt89 Virgin 
8 DON'T KNOW HUCH Linda Ronstadt 67 (featut Elektra 
9 WHEN I SEE YOU SMILE Bad English 89 Epic 

10 POISON Alice Cooper 71 Epic 
II WITH EVERY BEAT Of HY HEART Taylor Dayne 87 Arista 
12 DON'T CLOSE YOUR EYES Kix 89 Atlantic 
13' LEAVE A LIGHT ON Belinda Carlisle 86 HCA 
14 GET ON YOUR FEET Gloria £stefan 85 Epic 
IS liVING IN SIN Bon Jovi 84 Polygram 
16 PUMP UP THE JAH Technetronic ff felly 89 SBK 
17 RHYTHM NATION Janet Jackson 82 A & H 
18 DON'T SHUT HE OUT Kevin Paige 89 Chrysalis 
19 JUST LIKE JESSE JAMES Cher 65 Geffen 
20 DON'T MAKE HE OVER Sybil 89 Next Plateau 
21 LOVE SOHG Tesla 87 Geffen 
22 LISTEN TO YOUR HEART Roxette 89 EHI 
23 THE LAST WORTHlESS EVEHIHG Don Henley 81 Geffen 
24 EVERYTHING Jody Watley 87 HCA 
25 BUST A HOVE Young H.C. 89 Delicious Vinyl 
26 SWING THE HOOD Jive Bunny&The HastermixerHusic Factory 
27 JUST BETWEEN YOU AHD HE lou Gramm 87 Atlantic 
28 THIS ONE'S fOR THE CHilDREN Hew Kids On The Block 88 Columbia 
29 HOW AH I SUPPOSED TO liVE WtHichael Bolton 83 Columbia 
30 THE ANGEL SONG Great White 88 Capitol 
31 fREE FALliN' Toa Petty 77 HCA 
32 I LIVE BY THE GROOVE Paul Carrack 82 Chrysalis 
33 HE SO HORNY The 2 Live Crew 89 Skyywalker 
34 ROCK AND A HARD PLACE Rolling Stones 64 Colu~bia 
35 OH fATHER Madonna 83 Warner Bros. 
36 HISS YOU HUCH Janet Jackson 82 A & M 
~7 WHEK THE NIGHT COMES Joe Cocker 68 Capitol 
38 DIDN'T I (BlOW YOUR HIND) Hew Kids On The Block 88 Columbia 
39 THE ARMS OR ORION Prince(W/Sheena Easton)78 Warner Bros. 
40 DOWNTOWN TRAIN Rod Stewart 71 Warner Bros. 

0. Warren 
B. Joel 
0. Leiber 
R. Marx 
The B-52's 
P .Collins 
B. Romeo,C. Wheeler,P. Hooper,S. law 
B. Mann, C. Weil, T. Snow 
O.llarren 
A. Cooper, D. Child, J. McCurry 
Faragher,· Golden, Baker 
D. Purnell, B. Halligan, J. Palumbo 
R. Nowels, Shipley 
J. Defaria, J. Casas, C. Ostwald 
J. Bon Jovi 
H.Kamosi, T.DE Quincey 
J. Jackson, J. Harris, T. lewis 
K. Paige 
D. Child, 0. Warren 
B.Bacharach, H.David 
Keith, Hannon 
Gessle, Persson 
D.Henley, J.Corey,S.lynch 
G. Cole, J.N. Howard 
M. Young, M. Dike, H. Ross 
Various 
H. Knight, l. Gramm 
H.Starr 
M.Bolton, O.James 
H. Kendall, A. Niven 
T.Petty, J.Lynne 
P.Carrack, E.Schwartz 
L. Skyywalter, The 2 live Crew 
M.Jagger, r..Richards 
Madonna, P.Leonard 
T.Lewis, J.Harris III 
Adams, Valance, Warren 
T.Bell, W. Hart 
Prince, S.Easton 
T. Waits 

PUBLISHERS-PERFORMANCE RIGHTS 
···-···-~---·················· -············-···············-

Realsongs, ASCAP 
Joel, BHI 
Virgin, ASCAP/Oliver Leiber, ASCAP 
Chi-Boy/ASCAP 
Han Homan Together How!BHI/Irving, BMI 
Phil Collins, PRS/Hit And Run, ASCAP 
Virgin,ASCAP/VirginSongs,BMI/IIB,ASCAP/Law Music 
EH!Blackwood,EHI/ATVBHI/Hann&lleil,BMI/Snow,BHI/Braintree,BHI 
Realsongs, ASCAP 
Ezra,BMI/Kat&House,BHI/EHIApril,ASCAP/Desm6bile,ASCAP 
HCA,ASCAP/Hatak, ASCAP/Hygag, ASCAP/Shakin 1 Baker, BHI 
Cookies,BMI/Oppernockitylunes,BMI/Ellymax,BHI/Willesden,BMI/Zomba,ASCAP 
future furniture, ASCAP/Shipwreck, BHI/Virgin Songs, BHI 
foreign !;ported, BHI 
Bon Jovi, ASCAP/Pri, ASCAP 
Colgems-EHI, ASCAP/BHC, UK/Bogam, ASCAP 
HCA, ASCAP 
Paige By Paige, BMI/Red Admiral, BHI 
Realsongs, ASCAP/EHI, April, ASCAP/Desmobile; ASCAP 
Blue Seas/ PSCAP/Jac, ASCAP 
Fiction, ASCAP 
Jimmy fun, BHI 
Cass County, ASCAP/Grey Hare, ASCAP 
Sizzling Blue, BHI/Hewton House, BHI 
Varry White, ASCAP/Young Han Moving, ASCAP 
Various Publishers 
Colgems·EMI, ASCAP/Strly Notes, ASCAP/Knighty Knight, ASCAP 
Haurice Starr, ASCAP/EHI April, ASCAP 
EM!, ASCAP/is Hot, ASCAP/EHI Blackwood, BMI 
Psycho Bimbos from Hell, ASCAP 
Gone Gator, ASCAP/EHI April, ASCAP 
Plangent Visions, ASCAP/High Frontier, BHI/EHI Blackwood, BHI 
Pac-Jam, BMI 
Promopub B.V., PRS 
WB, ASCAP/Bleu Disque, ASCAP/IIebo Girl, ASCAP/Johnny Yu~a. BHI 
Flyte, Tyme, ASCAP 
Irving, ASCAP/Adams Communications, BMI/Calyspo Tunes, BHI/Realsongs, Asc=· 
Mighty Three, BHI/Bellboy, BHI 

. Controversy, ASCAP/Skye Heart, BHI/IIB, ASCAP 
Jalma, ASCAP 


